## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 2486
2	(Filing No. H-772 )
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 111TH LEGISLATURE THIRD SPECIAL SESSION
7 8 9 10 11	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " A " to H.P. 1886, L.D. 2486, Bill, "AN ACT Making Appropriations for Educational Purposes and to Adjust Appropriations for State Government for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1985."
12 13 14 15 16	Amend the bill in PART A under the caption "EDU-CATIONAL AND CULTURAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF" in that part relating to "Education Curriculum" by striking out all of the 2nd line (page 4, line 2 in L.D.) and inserting in its place the following:
17 18	'Personal Services 3,000 All Other 6,000'
19 20 21 22 23 24	Further amend the bill in PART A under the caption "EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF" in that part relating to "Higher Education Services" in the 9th line (page 8, line 9 in L.D.) by striking out the figure "\$25,000" and inserting in its place the figure '\$250,000'
25 26 27 28 29	Further amend the bill in PART A under the caption "EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT" in that part relating to "Community Services, Division of" by striking out all of the 4th line (page 8, line 27 in L.D.) and inserting in its place the following:
30	'Personal Services \$28,695'
31 32 33 34 35	Further amend the bill in PART A under the caption "EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT" in that part relating to "Community Services, Division of" by striking out all of the last line (page 8, line 34 in L.D.) and inserting in its place the following:
36	'Total \$1,721,305'

## COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " $\theta$ " to H.P. 1886, L.D. 2486

1	Further amend the bill in PART A by striking out
2 3	all of the last line (page 9, line 21 in L.D.) and inserting in its place the following:
4	'Grand Total \$4,652,933'
5 6	Further amend the bill by inserting before PART D the following:
7	LEGISLATURE
8	Unallocated \$100,000
9 10 11 12	Provides funds for structural repairs to the Senate balcony.
13 14	Legislature Total \$100,000
15 .16	GRAND TOTAL (\$2,000,000)'
17 18 19 20	Further amend the bill in the Fiscal Note by striking out all of the 8th and 9th lines from the end (page 11, lines 24 and 25 in L.D.) and inserting in its place the following:
21	'Part A \$4,652,933 39,741,664* 51,059,704*
22	Part C (2,000,000)'
23 24 25 26	Further amend the bill in the Fiscal Note by striking out all of the 7th line from the end (page 11, line 26 in L.D.) and inserting in its place the following:
27	'2,652,933'

## COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " $\theta$ " to H.P. 1886, L.D. 2486

1	STATEMENT OF FACT
2 3 4	This amendment corrects certain technical errors provides funds for structural repairs to the Senbalcony
5	7349091184

Reported by the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 9/11/84 (Filing No. H-772)